
National individual Cup Victory 2015 Rapid Blagoevgrad 20-21.11.2015
U16, U18, U20

Organizer(s) : Bulgarian Chess Federation;Chessclub Victory;Obshtina Blagoevgrad;Radio Bl-grad
Tournament Director : Georgi Chepandov ID 2911400
Chief Arbiter : Marin Atanasov  FA   ID2911396
Arbiter : Georgi Bednikov FA   ID2912031
Town : Blagoevgrad
Rating-Ø : 1374
Date : 2015/11/20 To 2015/11/21

Final ranking

Rank Name Rtg Club Type Gr Pts BH.
1 Dyulgerov Volen 1725 Asenovets 2006 U16 B16 8½ 45
2 Dyulgerov Dimitar 1971 Asenovets 2006 U20 B20 8½ 43½
3 Tsekov Georgi 1688 Victory U20 B20 7 44½
4 Mihalev Daniil 1695 Gebedzhe U20 B20 5 46½
5 Kostev Alex 1328 Victory U16 B16 5 46
6 Terziev Dimo 1609 Etar U16 B16 5 46
7 Kosteva Stefani 1386 Victory U20 G20 5 42½
8 Naymanova Patricie 1442 M.Tal U16 G16 5 36
9 Kyurov Iliyan 1242 Victory U16 B16 4½ 43

10 Georgiev Kiril Malinov 1587 Victory U18 B18 4½ 42½
11 Nasar Lazar 1375 M.Tal U16 B16 4 43
12 Yanusheva Valeriya 1042 Victory U18 G18 4 38½
13 Blagov Krasimir 1496 Victory U16 B16 4 35
14 Ognyanski Hristiyan 1158 Victory U18 B18 4 33½
15 Vladimirov Mario 0 Victory U20 B20 4 32
16 Mitushev Adrian 0 Victory U16 B16 4 30
17 Ivanov Lyubomir 0 Victory U18 B18 3½ 29½
18 Metodiev Veselin 1908 Victory U18 B18 3 42½
19 Manov Iliyan 0 Victory U16 B16 3 29
20 Chervenkova Plamena 0 Victory U18 G18 2 30½
21 Gergova Veneta 1566 Victory U20 G20 2 28
22 Kaymakanski Ventsi 0 Victory U18 B18 1½ 32½

National individual Cup Victory 2015 Blitz Blagoevgrad 22.11.2015
U16, U18, U20

Organizer(s) : Bulgarian Chess Federation;Chessclub Victory;Obshtina Blagoevgrad;Radio Bl-grad
Tournament Director : Georgi Chepandov ID 2911400
Chief Arbiter : Marin Atanasov FA 2911396
Arbiter : Georgi Bednikov FA 2912031
Town : Blagoevgrad
Rating-Ø : 1429
Date : 2015/11/22



Final ranking

Rank Name Rtg Club Type Gr Pts BH.
1 Dyulgerov Dimitar 2029 Asenovets 2006 U20 B20 7½ 46½
2 Metodiev Veselin 1950 Victory U18 B18 7½ 46
3 Dyulgerov Volen 1873 Asenovets 2006 U20 B20 7 46
4 Tsekov Georgi 1782 Victory U20 B20 6½ 46½
5 Mihalev Daniil 1705 Gebedzhe U20 B20 6 47½
6 Georgiev Kiril Malinov 1627 Victory U18 B18 5 44
7 Kostev Alex 1373 Victory U16 B16 5 40½
8 Ivanov Lyubomir 0 Victory U18 B18 5 32
9 Nasar Lazar 1383 M.Tal U18 B18 4½ 46

10 Georgiev Konstantin 1590 Yuri Benderev U16 B16 4½ 44½
11 Terziev Dimo 1578 Etar U18 B18 4½ 43
12 Naymanova Patricie 1442 M.Tal U16 G16 4½ 43
13 Kyurov Iliyan 1242 Victory U18 B18 4½ 37½
14 Kosteva Stefani 1376 Victory U20 G20 4 38
15 Ognyanski Hristiyan 1158 Victory U18 B18 4 36½
16 Gergova Veneta 1110 Victory U20 G20 4 33
17 Mitushev Adrian 0 Victory U16 B16 4 28½
18 Vladimirov Mario 0 Victory U16 B16 4 27½
19 Yanusheva Valeriya 1016 Victory U18 G18 3½ 32
20 Kaymakanski Ventsi 0 Victory U16 B16 2½ 29
21 Chervenkova Plamena 0 Victory U18 G18 ½ 32
22 Manov Iliyan 0 Victory U16 B16 ½ 31½
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